OP \$40.00 3974791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM841080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.		09/01/2023	Corporation: JAPAN
MHI Engineering, Ltd.		08/04/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 6-16, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-8270	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	
Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City: Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8332	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974791	KS-1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100

Email: Efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald E. Nagae
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald E. Nagae/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0571

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3
source=1972-T32US_Assignment_signed 20230901#page1.tif
source=1972-T32US_Assignment_signed 20230901#page2.tif
source=1972-T32US_Assignment_signed 20230901#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK/ CONSENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MHI Engineering, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having the business address of 3-1, Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 220-8401, Japan (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and THE KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC. a Japanese corporation, having the business address of 6-16, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8270 Japan (hereinafter the "Kansai"), have adopted, used and jointly own the mark KS-1 (Stylized) which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3974791, dated June 7, 2011;

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Japanese corporation, having the business address of 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8332, Japan (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights of Assignor said mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning, and transferring its rights to said trademark and the registration thereof to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Kansai consents to the selling, assigning, and transfer of said trademark and the registration thereof from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with any applicable goodwill of the business associated with the trademark. And Kansai hereby consents to such sale, assignment and transfer, and Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of said trademark and the registration thereof.

Executed at Kanagawa, Japan, this 4th day of August 2023.

MHI Engineering, Ltd.

By: Mr. Hidoo Koizumi Title: President and CEO

> LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS^{REE} 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600 Seattle, Weshington: 98101-3029 206 682 8100

-]-

WITNESS:

On this 4th day of August 2023, M	r. Hideo Koizumi personally appeared before
me, known to me to be the individual named above	e who executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the	same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	Todach Katanaal

By: Tadashi KATSUME

Title: Manager of New Process & Product Development Group, Digitalization & Business Innovation Department

Executed at Osaka, Japan, this se day of Septender

THE KANSAI ELECTRIC POWER CO., INC.

Koji Kagawa By: Mr. Koji KAGAWA

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Group, Innovation Development Division

WITNESS:

On this 1-5t day of September 2023, Mr. Koji KAGAWA personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-2-

Hitoshi Tanaka By: Mr. Hitoshi TANAKA

Title: Leader, Intellectual Property Group, Innovation Development Division

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSING 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 205.682.8100

US 顕微紅象(3 社署多+立会人) DOCX 97/19/23 16:57 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0574

Executed at Tokyo, Japan	this 4th	day of	August	2023.

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

By: Mr. Tadafumi Himeno

Title: Manager of Intellectual Property

Administration Group,

Intellectual Property Department

WITNESS:

On this 4th day of August 2023, Mr. Tadafumi Himeno personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-3-

By: Megumi MIYAKOSI Title: Chief Staff Manager

> LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600 Seartle, Washington 98101-3029 206.682,8100

US **銀数配数**位 性著名+完全 A & DOCX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008206 FRAME: 0575

07/10/23 10:57 AM

RECORDED: 09/21/2023